UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS:	Edith Ramirez, Chairwoman Julie Brill Maureen K. Ohlhausen Joshua D. Wright Terrell McSweeny	
In the Matter of))) File
Professional Lighting and Sign Management Companies of America, Inc., a corporation.)))

File No. 141 0088

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission"), having initiated an investigation of certain acts and practices of Professional Lighting and Sign Management Companies of America, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Proposed Respondent"), and it now appearing that Safor the Commission that:

- 1. Proposed Respondent Professional Lighting and S ca, Inc., is a non-profit corporation organized, exi virtue of, the laws of the State of Florida, with its located at 1100-H Brandywine Boulevard, Zanes
- 2. Proposed Respondent admits all the jurisdictional here attached.
- 3. Proposed Respondent waives:
 - (a) any further procedural steps;
 - (b) the requirement that the Commission's De made a part hereof, contain a statement of

thereto.

- 9. When final, the Decision and Order shall have the same force and effect and may be altered, modified or set aside in the same manner and within the same time provided by statute for other orders. The Decision and Order shall become final upon service. Delivery of the Complaint and the Decision and Order to Proposed Respondent by any means provided in Commission Rule 4.4(a), 16 C.F.R. §4.4(a), shall constitute service. Proposed Respondent waives any right it may have to any other manner of service.
- 10. The Complaint may be used in construing the terms of the Decision and Order, and no agreement, understanding, representation, or interpretation not contained in the Decision and Order or the Consent Agreement may be used to vary or contradict the terms of the Decision and Order.
- 11. Proposed Respondent has read the proposed Complaint and the Decision and Order con-

Professional Lighting and Sign Management Companies of America, Inc.

Leo Murray, President Professional Lighting and Sign Management Companies of America, Inc. Federal Trade Commission Bureau of Competition

Barbara R. Blank Gustav P. Chiarello Attorneys

Dated: _____, 2014

APPROVED:

Edward A. Matto, Esq. Bricker & Ecklar LLP 100 South Third Street Columbus, Ohio 43215 Counsel for Respondents Geoffrey M. Green Assistant Director

Deborah L. Feinstein Director

Dated: _____, 2014